Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft - 38436 Wolfsburg - Deutschland

Analytik Service Obernburg GmbH

Mr. Niklas Eisele

Industrie Center Obernburg
63784 Obernburg am Main

Germany

Finalized evaluation of the round robin 2024 as an “accepted laboratory (VW 50180) by

the Volkswagen Group”

Dear Mr. Niklas Eisele,

1437/EIM2

06. November 2024

You have participated to the VW round robin test to qualify as an accepted laboratory
for tests due to VW 50180 with your site laboratory for the company Analytik Service
Obernburg GmbH, which was executed by DRRR. Your results are as follows:

Test
PV 3015 (Fogging)
PV 3341 (Headspace)

PV 3925 ( Formaldehyde)

PV 3900 ( Odor)
PV 3900 (Odor leather)

Result
passed
failed
passed
failed
passed

Lab Code (DRRR)
71
57
62
73
44

The proceedings for examination and your detailed results are given in a separate
examination report of the round robin which you already received by DRRR.

Your VW Laboratory ID is: LAB#00055

In case of a successful participation you will be included with passed test methods to

the list of “"qualified and accepted laboratories for VW 50180 tests by VOLKSWAGEN".

This qualification is valid till the next round robin test (planed 2026)

A signed version of the qualification certificate has been handed over.
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